100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

Paul
Mary
Julie
Paul
Sarah Jane
Alison
Sarah
Noreen
Garvin
Brian
Liam
William
Philip
Brent
Colin
Robert
James
Ciara
Stephen
Malachy
Paul
John
Pearse
Dara
Gerry
Craig
David
Colin
Tom
Robert
Ciara
Aron
Orlagh
John Paul Shane
Lisa
Paul
Emma
Michelle
Darren
Damian
Ger
Gregory
Patrick

Armstrong
Barrett
Beattie
Beattie
Beattie
Beck
Benton
Bonner
Boyce
Boyce
Bradley
Brennan
Brines
Brodie
Browne
Bruce-Brand
Budde
Burrows
Byrne
Campbell
Campbell
Cannon
Carberry
Carr
Carson
Challis
Clarke
Clear
Clinton
Clyde
Coffey
Cole
Colton
Coney
Connolly
Conway
Conway
Cox
Coyle
Crawford
Cremin
Croft

Crossan

Loughrea AC
Portadown RC

Newry AC

Dundrum South Dublin AC
North Down AC

Finn Valley

An Riocht AC
Inishowen AC
Orangegrove AC
Lagan Valley AC
Bellahouston Harriers
Lusk Athletics Club
City of Derry Spartans
North Down AC
Lagan Valley AC
Tullamore Harriers
Newry AC

Springwell RC

Tir Chonaill AC
Lucan Harriers

La Salle AC

Lagan Valley AC

Ayr Seaforth AC
North Belfast Harriers
City of Lisburn AC

Ballymena Runners
Newry AC

Foyle Valley AC
Omagh Harriers

Keep 'er Lit

Keep 'er Lit
Redeemer AC
Newbridge AC

City of Derry Spartans
Lifford Strabane AC
An Riocht AC

Flying Machines Running Club

St Annes AC

M50
W65
W55
M35
W35
W45
W50
W65
M50
M45
M50
M45
M60
M50
M50
M50
M40
W40
M45
M55
M55
Mé65
M45
W55
M0
M45
M60
M55
MT75
M55
w45
M50
W50
M45
w45
M40
W40
W40
M50
M55
M45
M35
M60



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

Martin
Neil

Will

Jean
Cathal
Fearghal
Denis
Liam
Mark
Gerard
Jacqueline
Alexander
Walter
Anna
Kevin
Roberta
Noel
Sarah Louise Mary
Denis
Zoe
Maria
Michelle
Annette
Richard
Martina
Jean
Geraldine
Jenny

Joe

Peter
Stephen
Declan
Joseph
Tina
Gerard
Rosemarie
Terence
Joe

Aidan
Anne
Lynsey
Carol
Mary

Cunningham
Curran
Dalton
Daly
Deehan
Delaney
Delany
Doherty
Doherty
Doherty
Doherty Heapes
Donald
Donaldson
Donnelly
Donnelly
Dornan
Downey
Doyle
Doyle
Dunlop
Dunne
During
Durkan
Edwards
Elliott
Fearon
Finegan
Finlay
Frey
Fryer
Galbraith
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Garland
Gibbons
Gillespie
Gilshinan
Glover
Gourley
Gowing

Tir Chonaill AC
East Down AC
Kilcoole AC

Na Fianna AC
Omagh Harriers
Armagh AC

Cranford AC
Lifford Strabane AC
Finn Valley

Ballymena & Antrim AC

Keep 'er Lit
Mallusk Harriers
North Down AC

Tallacht AC

City of Derry Spartans
St Laurence O'Toole AC
City of Derry Spartans
Lucan Harriers

Lagan Valley AC

Lagan Valley AC
Clonliffe Harriers
Unattached

Lagan Valley AC

Lagan Valley AC

City of Derry Spartans
ANI Unattached

Tir Chonaill AC

North Belfast Harriers
OMG AC

Finn Valley

Milford Athletics Club
Beechmount Harriers AC
Clonliffe Harriers
Rosses AC

Slaney Olympic AC
Lagan Valley AC

Keep 'er Lit

Dundrum South Dublin AC

M45
M45
M40
W55
M35
M40
M55
M45
M55
M50
W50
MT75
M70
W45
M50
w45
M45
W35
M35
W50
w45
W35
w45
M55
W60
W45
W55
W35
M65
M40
M55
M35
Mé65
W60
M35
W60
M35
Mé65
M50
W60
W35
W40
W55



186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

Andrew
Siobhan
John Gibson
George
Moira
Tim
Colin
Audrey
Jim
Adam
Kyla
Paul
Paul
David
Eddie
Stephen
Laurence
Erika
Carol
Ciara
Michael
Murty
Seamus
Oonagh
Stefan
Erika
Alan
Kathleen
David
Raymond
Declan
lan
David
Barry
Connor
Lee
Edel
Irene
Sean
Debbie
Norman
George
Michael

Graham
Grant
Gribben
Gribben
Groome
Hamilton
Harkin
Harraghy
Harris
Harvey
Henderson
Herron
Horan
Houston
Howarth
Jamison
Johnston
Juozapaite
Kearney
Kearns
Kelly

Kelly

Kelly
Kelly-Haughey
Kennedy
Kudrenko
Ladd

Law

Leech
Leitch
Leung
Lockington
Lowe
Mackey
Magill
Maginnis
Maguire
Malcolmson
Manning
Matchett
Mawhinney
Maybury
Mc Caffrey

Lagan Valley AC
Newcastle & District AC
Orangegrove AC
Orangegrove AC
Adamstown

Omagh Harriers

Monaghan Phoenix AC
Lagan Valley AC

Victoria Park & Connswater
City of Lisburn AC

City of Derry Spartans
North Belfast Harriers
Shettleston Harriers

City of Derry Spartans
North Belfast Harriers
Blackrock AC

Tir Chonaill AC
Armagh AC
Unattached
Cranford AC
Armagh AC
Armagh AC
Acorns AC
Mallusk Harriers

Ballymena Runners

Victoria Park & Connswater
Mid Ulster AC

Lagan Valley AC
Letterkenny AC
NIMAA
Clonliffe Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers

Leevale AC

Ballydrain Harriers AC
Scrabo Striders
Clonliffe Harriers
Ratoath Athletic Club

M35
W35
MS80
M70
W60
M55
M35
W60
MT75
M35
W40
Mé65
M45
M35
M65
M45
Mé65
W40
W55
W40
M50
MT75
M50
W40
M40
W40
M40
W35
M70
M50
M40
M45
M70
M60
M40
M45
W60
W40
M40
W55
Mé65
M70
M60



234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

Mark
Steven
Vincent
Sean
Declan
Helen
Declan
Donal
Joanne
Malcolm
Jim
Joanne
John
Vincent
Gillian
Frank
Mick
Colin
Peadar
Trevor
Michael
Thomas
Niamh
Tom
Pauric
Emily
Mark
Ian
Gary
Ian
Eimear
Damien
Stephen
Ciaran
Fabian
David
Kyle
Finola
Lucy
Chris
Barry
Mark
Siobheal

Mc Connell
McAlary
McAlister
McAllister
McBride
McCartan
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCauley
McCausland
McClean
McCluskey
McCooey
McCormack
McCrory
McCrystal
McDermott
McDowell
McGing
McGlynn
McGowan
McGrane
McGuire
McKelvey
McKinney
McMahon
McManus
McMullan
McNally
Mccracken
Mccracken
Mcdaid
Mcilwain
Mckenna
Mcnamee
Miller
Montgomery
Moore
Moore-Fox
Moran
Morris
Mullan
Murray

Omagh Harriers

City of Derry Spartans
Keep 'er Lit

Larne AC

Cranford AC

Dromore AC

City of Derry Spartans
St Peters AC
Portadown RC

Derry Track Club
North Belfast Harriers
Newry City Runners

St Laurence O'Toole AC
St Peters AC

Crusaders AC

North Belfast Harriers
Dundrum South Dublin AC
Omagh Harriers

City of Derry Spartans
St Peter's AC

Rathkenny AC

Tir Chonaill AC
Inishowen AC

Eastern Masters AC
Lagan Valley AC
Unattached

St Peters AC

Ballymena Runners
Annadale Striders
Newcastle & District AC

Lagan Valley AC

Omagh Harriers

Omagh Harriers

Victoria Park & Connswater
Celbridge AC

Veterans AC

North Down AC

Lagan Valley AC

City of Derry Spartans
Ratoath Athletic Club

M40
M40
M40
M60
M40
W50
M60
M55
W50
M70
MT75
W45
M60
M50
w45
M70
M50
M50
Mé65
M45
M40
M60
W50
M50
M55
W70
M45
M50
M40
M45
W40
M45
M60
M35
M45
M40
M40
W60
W65
M45
M70
M45
W55



277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

Simon
Linda
Judith
John
Karen
Martin
Patrick
Susanne
Margaret
Dwyer
Gerry
Michelle
Nicole
Liam
Aidan
Pat

Niall
Patrick
Shileen
Mary
Julie
Conn
Ryan
Michelle
Shane
Stephen
Sinead
Dermot
Katriona
Niall
Michael
David
Geraldine
Siobhan
Kathryn
Bosco
Sarah Jane
Lesley
Alan
Patrick
Deborah
Mary
Shane

Murray
Nally
Nixon

O Connor
O Donnell
O Donnell
O' Donnell
O'Beirne
O'Connor
O'Connor
O'Doherty
O'Donnell
O'Donnell
O'Donnell
O'Donoghue
O'Driscoll
O'Gorman
O'Grady
O'Kane
O'Meara
O'Neill
O'Neill
O'Neill
Oneill
Origan
Orr
Peoples
Plunkett
Power
Power
Priest
Quigg
Quigley
Quinn
Rafferty
Reid
Reilly
Richardson
Ritchie
Rocks
Rushman
Scanlon
Sheridan

Annadale Striders
Galway City Harriers
Dromore AC

Olympian Youth & AC
Olympian Youth & AC
Olympian Youth & AC
North Leitrim AC

St Peters AC

City of Derry Spartans
Olympian Youth & AC
Rosses AC

City of Derry Spartans
Mullingar Harriers
North Down AC
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers
Lagan Valley AC

Armagh AC

Derry Track Club
Keep 'er Lit
Armagh AC
Tullamore Harriers
Orangegrove AC
Letterkenny AC

St Peter's AC

Raheny Shamrock AC

Orange

Ballymena Runners
Armagh AC

Armagh AC

Finn Valley

Monaghan Phoenix AC
Enfield & Haringey

St Peters AC

Newry City Runners
Herts Phoenix AC

Dundrum South Dublin AC

M40
W50
W50
M55
W40
M50
M35
W50
W50
M55
M65
W40
W40
M40
M55
MT75
M50
M60
W55
W45
w45
M35
M40
W35
M40
M45
W40
M50
W50
M50
M70
M65
W45
W35
W40
M60
W35
W55
M35
M70
W55
W45
M65



320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
352
353
353
354
354
355
355
356
356
357

Tim
Brian
Paul
Roseann
David
Frank
Kent
Brian
Mike
Earl
Gemma
Paul
Ronan
Ciaran
Shane
Darren
James
Ernest
James
Neil
John
John
Dee
John
Lee
Leanne
Conor
Gary
Stephen
Ian

Diarmuid

Catherine

Lucianne

Brona

Keith

Calum

Eoghan

Shiels
Smith
Smith
Spence
Stewart
Stewart
Swann
Taggart
Tarnawsky
Taylor
Thompson
Thompson
Toland
Toner
Toolan
Towart
Trainor
Tuff
Turtle
Vondy
Walkin
Wallace
Walsh
Ward
Webster
Wellings
Wilkinson
Wilson
Wylie
McClung
Doyle

Hribar

Hughes

Hughes Madigan

Hutchinson

Irvine

Devlin

Derry Track Club
North Down AC

Road Runners Club
Annadale Striders
NIMAA

City of Derry Spartans

Keep 'er Lit

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
St Annes AC

City of Derry Spartans
Springwell RC

Victoria Park & Connswater
Belfast Running Club

Tir Chonaill AC

Tynedale Harriers & AC
North Belfast Harriers
Ballymena & Antrim AC
Ballymena Runners
Northern AC (IoM)

Ratoath Athletic Club
Dundrum South Dublin AC
Dromore AC

Lagan Valley AC

Lucan Harriers

Bury AC

East Antrim Harriers
Annadale Striders

Clonliffe Harriers

City of Derry Spartans

Kilcoole AC

Lusk Athletics Club

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Annadale Striders

Mid Ulster AC

M45
MS80
M55
W35
M55
M85
M40
M45
M50
M75
W35
M45
M45
M40
M65
M45
M35
M85
M55
M60
M40
M60
W60
M40
M45
W45
M35
M60
M40
M50
M65

W40

W40

W55

M40

M35

M45



358 Catherine Pinkerton Springwell RC W45
363 Brendan Kerr Ballymena Runners M40



Race
100m Final Men M80

100m Final Men M75

100m Final Men M70

100m Final Men M60

100m Final Men M65

100m Final Men M55

100m Final Men M50

100m final men M45

100m final men M40

100m final men M35

100M FINAL WOMEN W60

100M FINAL WOMEN W55

100M FINAL WOMEN W50

100M FINAL WOMEN W45

100M FINAL WOMEN W40

100M FINAL WOMEN W35

200MH 300MH FINAL WOMEN

400MH 300MH FINAL MEN

100MH 110MH FINAL MEN

80MH FINAL WOMEN

HAMMER WOMEN

SHOT PUTT WOMEN W35-50

HUGH JUMP WOMEN

HIGH JUMP MEN

Place

1+
2+
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Safel=(e=mel=

S B O g P (O e P PR I B ey e

NS s (e

124
188

194
128

223

339

319
334

118

269
229

340

186

283

147

190

330
160
300

256
132

169

176

259

234

341

252

132
256

169

176

183

183
187
136
17
359
360
296

318
153
279

164
208
276

211

FirstName  Last Name
Gerry Carson
John Gibson  Gribben
Jim Harris
Tom Clinton
David Lowe
Walter Donaldson
Neil Vondy
Shane Sheridan
Shane Toolan
Malachy Campbell
John O'Connor
Stephen Galbtaith
Mike Tamawsky
Martin O'Donnell
Aidan Gillipse
Dermot Plunkett
Mike McDermott
Michael Kelly
Stephen Byme
David Miller
Sean Manning
Shane Origan
John Walkin
Andrew Graham
Patrick O’ Donnell
Cathal Deehan
Moira Groome
Finola Moore
Mary Gowing
Linda Nally
Margaret O'Connor
Leanne Wellings
Lucianne Hughes
Erika Juozapaite
Karen 0 Donnell
Irene Malcolmson
Gemma Thompson
Sarah Louise Ma Doyle
Michelle Oneill
Niamh McGuire
Orlagh Colton
Geraldine Finegan
Tina Gallagher
Emily McMahon
Mark Mc Connell
Darren Towart
Paul Smith
John Wallace
Peadar McGing
Barry Morris
Mark Mc Connell
Darren Towart
Aidan O'Donoghue
John Wallace
Peadar McGing
Orlagh Colton
Niamh McGuire
Geraldine Finegan
Tina Gallagher
Lynsey Glover
Siobhan Grant
Emma Conway
Ciara Burrows
Jacqueline Doherty
Katriona Power
Jean Daley
Lucy Moore-Fox
Lynsey Glover
Siobhan Grant
Emma Conway
Ciara Burrows
Nuala Dunne
Shauna Boyle
Mary O'Meara
Lisa Quinn
Mary Scanlon
Jacqueline Doherty
Judith Nixon
Michelle During
Erika Juozapaite
Siobheal Murray
Michael Kelly

Mick McDermott
Aidan O'Donoghue
Michael Mc Cafirey
John Wallace

Club Age
Lagan Valley AC M80
Orangegrove  M80

Lagan Valley AC M75
Navan AC M7s

Lagan Valley ~ M70
M70

Northern AC ION M60

Dundrum SD  M65

Tir Chonaill M85
Newry AC M55

M55

M55
Dundee M50
Olympian M50
Rosses M50
St Peters M50
Crusaders M50

ArmaghAC M50
Tullamore Harrie M45
Omagh Harriers M40
Leevale AC M40
Tullamore Harrie M40

M40
Lagan Valley AC M35
Olympian Youth { M35

Omagh Harriers M35

Adamstown W60
Celbridge AC W60

Dundrum South [ W55

Galway City Harr W50
W50

Lucan Harriers W45
Kilcoole ‘w40
Blackrock AC ‘w40
Olympian Youth { W40

W40
City of Derry Spa W35
TallachtAC W35
ArmaghAC W35

Rathkenny AC W50
Omagh Harriers W50

North EastR W55

OMG AC W60

Eastern Masters W70

Omagh Harriers M40

Tynedale Harrier. M45

Road Runners C M55

Ratoath Athletic (M60

Dundrum South [ M65

Lagan Valley AC M70

Omagh Harriers M40

Tynedale Harrier: M45

MullingarH ~ Ms5

Ratoath Athletic (M60

DSDAC M65

Omagh Harriers W50
Rathkenny AC W50

North EastR W55

OMG AC W60

Lagan Valley AC W35
Newcastle & Dist W35

Redeemer w40
Lagan Valley AC W40
W50
W50
Na Fianna W55
DSD AC Wes

Lagan Valley AC W35
Newcastle & Dist W35
Redeemer W40
Lagan Valley AC W40

StAnnes W40
StAnnes W40
WestSligo W45
StAnnes was
Blackrock was

W50

DromoreAC W50

CofD W35
Blackrock AC W40
Ratoath Athletic (W55

ArmaghAC M50
CrusadersAC M50
Mullingar Harrier: M55
Ratoath Athletic ( M60
Ratoath Athletic ( M60

Time
18.68
21.82

16.24
17.46

16.35

12.85

13.08
1391

1211
1235
1268

13.97
1431

1211
1.77
1211
12.94
12.94
12.32
1275
12.92

14.91
16.09

15.81

142
14.42

1421
1353
13.81
13.94
155

12.85
13.46
16.63

54.38
58.22

55.21

58.32

M

1.09.20

1.01.50

1.20.48

57.09

1.15.82

19.93

1851

21.19

2263

21.39

1556
16.24

14.62

7.32
6.02
839
8.22
6.24
525

591
864
559
535

15
14
135

23.26



SHOT PUTT MEN
M40-55

HAMMER MEN

LONG JUMP WOMEN

LONG JUMP MEN
M35-55

LONG JUMP MEN M60+

100M FINAL MEN M70-80

800M WOMEN W65

800M WOMEN W50

800M WOMEN W45

800M WOMEN W40

800M WOMEN W35

800M MEN M70

800M MEN M65

800M MEN M60

800M MEN M55

800M MEN M50

800M MEN M45

800M MEN M40

800M MEN M35

WOMENS 200M W60

WOMENS 200M W55

WOMENS 200M W50

WOMENS 200M W45

WOMENS 200M W40

WOMENS 200M W35

200M MENS

M40
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200

172

125
159

152
181
139
151

283
211

280

194
128

124
188

107

284
106

163
248
156
130
309

137
196

338
166

13
110
211

306

209

278
285
242

345
358
158

Eddie

Peter

Decian
Craig
Nos!
Martin
Gerard
Aidan
Damian
Mark

Craig
lan
Damian
Michael
Bosco
Murty
Emest

Erika
Irene
Joanne
Margaret
Siobheal
Finola
Emily

Patrick
Michael
Tom
John

Patrick
John
Michael
Peadar
Barry
Earl

David
Walter

Jim
Tom

Gerry
John

Noreen

Susanne
Sarah

Maria
Gillian
Anna
Ciara
Geraldine

Michelle
Kyla

Siobhan

Michael

Diarmuid
Norman
Gerry
John

Philip
John
Sean

James
Richard

Brent
Liam
Michael
Vincent
Niall

Chris
lan

Keith
James
Stefan
Declan

Calum
Conor
Adam

Ciaran

Moira
Finola
Carol
Linda
Margaret
Joanne
Leanne
Catherine

Roberta

Lucianne
Karen

Gemma
Sarah Louise Ma

Colin

Sean

Howarth

Fryer

Leung
Challis
Downey
O Donnell
Doherty
Gillipse
Crawford
Doherty

Challis
McMullan
Crawford
Mc Caffrey
Reid

Kelly

Tuff

Juozapaite
Malcolmson
McCauley
O'Connor
Murray
Moore
McMahon

0 Donnell
Kelly

McKelvey
0 Connor

Crossan
Wallace
Mc Caffrey
McGing
Morris
Taylor

Lowe
Donaldson

Harris
Clinton

Carson
Gribben

Bonner

O'Beime
Benton

Dunne
McCrory
Donnelly
Coffey
Quigley

Cox.
Henderson

Quinn

Priest

Doyle
Mawhinney
O'Doherty
Cannon

Brines
MecCooey
McAllister

Turtle
Edwards

Brodie
Bradley
Kelly
McCormack
Power

Moran
Lockington

Hutchinson
Budde
Kennedy
MecBride

Irvine
Wilkinson
Harvey

Mckenna

Groome
Moore
Keamey
Nally
O'Connor
McCauley
Wellings
Pinkerton

Doran

Hughes
0 Donnell

Thompson
Doyle

Harkin

Manning

CofD M40

Mid Ulster AC M40
M45
M45
Olympian Youth ¢ M50
M50

Unattached M50

Ms5
Ratoath Athletic (M60
Finn Valley M60
Unattached ~ M75
Ballymena & Anti M85

Blackrock AC ‘w40

‘W40
Portadown AC W45
Enniscorthy W45
Ratoath AC W55
Celbridge W60
Easten MAC W70

Olympian Youth { M35
ArmaghAC M50
Tir Chonaill AC M50

M55

StAmesAC  M60
Ratoath Athletic (M60
Ratoath Athletic (M60
Dundrum South | M65
Lagan Valley AC M70
StAnnesAC  M75

Lagan Valley AC M70
mM70

Lagan Valley AC M75
Navan AC M75

Lagan Valley ~ M80
OAC M80

Finn Valley W65

North Leitrim AC W50
North Down AC W50

St Laurence O'Tc W45
StPetersAC W45
Keep'erLit W45
Newry AC W45
Ballymena Runni W45

Newbridge AC W40
City of Lisbur A W40

AmaghAC W35

M70

Clonliffe Harriers M85
Scrabo Striders  M65
City of Derry Spa M85
Tir Chonaill AC M65

Lagan Valley AC M60
M60
Larne AC M60

Ballymena Runn M55
Lagan Valley AC M55

Bellahouston Hai M50
Inishowen AC M50
Armagh AC M50
St Laurence O'Tc M50
Raheny Shamroc M50

North Down AC  M45
M5

Hartlepool M40
North Down AC M40
ArmaghAC M40
Cranford AC M40

Annadale Strider M35
Bury AC M35
Victoria Park & (M35
Lagan Valley AC M35

Adamstown W60
Celbridge AC W60

WSS
Galway City Harr W50

W50
Portadown RC W50
Lucan Harriers W45
Springwell RC W45

NDAC w45

w40
Olympian Youth ¢ W40

City of Derry Spa W35
Tallacht AC W35

Omagh Harriers M35

LeevaleAC M40

7.03
89
8.14
8.92
8.07
10.94
11.06
95

495
424
412
404
423
375
341

484
4.03
559
42

4.02
3.89
373
3.85

2.99

16.35
23.26

16.24
1746

18.68
21.82

3.23.77

257.10
3.11.28

22753
2.36.80
2.39.38
24526
25314

224.98
229.18

2.59.70

2.53.51

2.44.92
247.16
247.40
254.79

2.47.06
25252
257.82

2.26.76
2.39.76

21143
2.16.09
2.17.45
2.17.93
2.18.82

207.12
22021

2.02.80
2.07.58
2.18.74
2.19.98

2.03.37
2.03.72
2.16.42
22295

30.76

346

30.06

29.59

3043

31.96

29.89

33.95

3549

28.32
291

26.77
27.65

24.46

2519

F38



M50

M80

TRIPLE JUMP WOMENS

TRIPLE JUMP MENS

JAVELIN WOMENS

SHOT PUTT MENS
M60+

SHOT PUTT WOMENS
W55+

DISCUS MENS
M60+

DISCUS MENS 50-69

3000M WOMENS

3000M MEN 60+

3000M MENS M35

3000M MENS M40
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340

118
335

328
181
304
250

119

194
128
329

188

178

312
255
180
244
212
325

169

176

124
212

197
171
180
312
341
233

282
152
139
280
127
149
151

218

292

336
177
179
195

141

John

Stephen
Darren

Mike
Aidan
Dermot
Mick

David
Malachy
Richard
Aidan
John

Patrick
Stephen

Shane
Shane
David

Malcolm

Jim
Tom
Earl

John Gibson

Michelle
Erika
Irene

Lucy

Tom
John
Michacl
Peadar
Barry

Siobhan
Michelle
Karen
Emma
Mary
Niamh
Margaret
Geraldine
Jean

Tina
Rosemari

Bosco
‘Thomas
Joe

Jim
Murty

Frank

Geraldine
Jean
Lesley
Tina
Rosemarie
Lucy

Bosco
John
Michael

Tan
Martin
Gerard
Damian
John
Colin
Denis
Mark

Kathleen
Roseann
Sarah Jane

Eimear
Catherine

Gillian
Catherine

Sarah
Helen

Deborah
Shileen
Julie

Patrick
Gary
Barry
Sean

Norman
Laurence
Joseph

Pat

James
Gerard
Terence
Adam
Declan
Gregory

Vincent

Walkin

Byme
Towart

Tamawsky
Gillipse
Plunkett
MeDermott

Stewart
Campbell
Edwards
O'Donoghue
O'Connor

Crossan
Mcliwain

Sheridan
Toolan
Quigg

McCausland

Harris
Clinton
Taylor

Gribben

During
Juozapaite
Malcolmson
Moore-Fox

McKelvey
Wallace
Me Caffrey
McGing
Morris

Grant
O'Donnell
0 Donnell
Conway
Scanlon
MecGuire
O'Connor
Finegan
Daly
Gallagher
Gallagher

Reid
McGrane
Gibbons
MecClean
Kelly
Stewart

Finegan
Daly
Richardson
Gallagher
Gallagher
Moore-Fox
Maguire

Carson
Kelly
Taylor
Herron
Frey
Gibbons
Reid
Wallace
McCaffrey

McMullan
0 Donnell
Doherty
Crawford
0 Connor
Clear
Delany
Doherty

Law
Spence
Beattic

Mceracken
Hribar

McCrory
Pinkerton

Benton
McCartan

Rushman
OKane
Beattic

OGrady
Wilson
Mackey
McAllister

Mawhinney
Johnston
Gallagher

O'Driscoll

Trainor
Gallagher
Garland
Harvey
Gallagher
Croft

MeAlister

M40

Tullamore Harrie M45
Tynedale Harrie M45

Dundee Hawkhill M50
Rosses Ac M50
StPetersAC M50
CrusadersAC M50

NIMAA M5
Newry AC M5
Lagan Valley AC M55
Mullingar Harrie M55

M55

StAnnesAC  MBO

M60
DSDAC M5
29.55 Mé5

Orangegrove  M65

Derry Track Clu M70

Lagan Valley AC M75
NavanAC ~ M75
StAmnesAC M7

Orangegrove AC M80

City of Derry Spi W35
Black Combe Ru W40

W40
Veterans AC W65

Tir Chonaill AC M50
Ratoath Athletic ( M60
Ratoath Athletic M60
Dundrum South | 65
Lagan Valley AC M70

Neweastle & Dis W35
Olympian Youth W40
Olympian Youth W40
Redeemer AC W40

w45
Rathkenny AC W50

W50
Unattached W55
Na Fianna AC W55
OMG AC W60
Milford Athletics W60

Finn Valley  M60
StPetersAC  M60
Clonliffe Harrier, M65
North Belfast Ha M75
Unattached ~ M75
City of Derry Spa M85

Unattached W55
Na Fianna AC W55
Enfield & Haring W55
OMG AC W60
Milford Athletics W60
Veterans AC W65
StAme'sAC W75

Lagan Valley AC M80
Bro Rangers  M75
StAmesAC  M75
City of Derry Sp: M65
Lagan Valley AC M65
Clonliffe Harrier, M6
Finn Valley  M60
Ratoath Athietic ( M60
RatoathAC  M60

Unattached M50
Olympian Youth ¢ M50
Finn Valley M50
Lifford Strabane | M55

M55
City of Lisburn A M55

M55
Lifford Strabane | M55

Ballymena Runn W35
Annadale Strider W35
NewryAC W35

Annadale Strider W40
City of Derry Sp: W40

StPeters AC W45
Springwell RC W45

North Down AC W50
Dromore AC W50

Herts Phoenix A( W55
Lagan Valley AC W55
Portadown RC W55

Clonliffe Harrier M60
East Antrim Harri M60
Letterkenny AC M60
Lame AC M60

Scrabo Striders  M65
North Belfast Ha M65
North Belfast Ha M65

North Down AC M75

North Belfast Ha M35
Finn Valley M35
Beechmount Har M35
Victoria Park & (M35
Tir Chonaill AC M35
Flying Machines M35

Keep'erLit M40

26.96

2483
253

2501
26,05
2844
2851

27.57
2765
289

29.16
29.89

29.79
29.91

27.33
29.55
37.88

37.02

345
37.95
40.71

1047
1024
731
6.07

1045
8.02
751

6.48

10.96
878
6.22
10.27
862
7.47

9.47
8.94
7.22
7
58
6.76
6.11

15.64
26.61
17.84
3549
23.05
21.94
33.97
23.06
2162

42.38
2425
21.94
33.23
20.32
29.69
27.37
2347

11.02:10
11.08:98
12.37:12

11.18:95
11.43:96

11.0574
12.16:28

12.54:47
14.13:04

11.22:91
11.23:72
13.56:76

10.26:66
11.08:47
11.15:98
12.31:62

11.14:46
11.15:91
12.57:63

18.42:82

92242
9:34.00
9.53.08
9.59.03
10.05.48
10.07.54

9:23.09



3000M MENS M45

3000M MENS M50

3000M MENS M55

1500M WOMENS W35

1500M WOMENS W40

1500M WOMENS W45

1500M WOMENS W50

1500M WOMENS W60

1500M MENS M35 M59

1500M MENS M45 M50

400M WOMENS W35 W40

400M WOMENS W45 W55

400M MENS M35 M45
M40

400M MENS M50 M55 M60

WEIGHT THROW MENS

WEIGHT THROW WOMENS

400M MENS M60 M80

JAVELIN MENS M60+

Pena asen

FRETIVIEN

TR
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215
217
270

332
275
206
263

138
213
157

129

104
313
310

156
358

309

279
106

193

315
199
336

333
135
215

10
131
108

322

347
224

350
121

353
218
228

158

192

152
139
149
312

180
212

183
136

153
146
272

319
252
243
189
155
155

188

Simon
Stefan
Alan
Kyle

Ronan
Mark
Stephen
lan

Colin
Darren
Seamus
Kevin

Robert

Sarah Jane
Sarah Jane
Siobhan

Sincad

Anna
Catherine
Julie
Geraldine

Judith
Sarah

Audrey

Alan
David
James

Ciaran
Paul
Stefan

Martin
Chris
Brendan
Brian

Liam
Aron
Garvin

Paul

Gary
Barry

Norman
Diarmuid
John

Karen
Lucianne
Kathleen
Irene

Roberta
Anna
Catherine

Niamh
Joanne
Susanne

Carol

Colin
Conor

Liam
Shane

Ger
Eoghan

Mike
Niall
Vincent

David
James

Neill
Stephen

Gerard
Damian
Denis
Bosco
Michael
Joe
Murty
Emest

Lynsey
Emma
Katriona
Jacqueline
Jean
Lucy

Shane
Peadar
Malcolm
George
Walter
Walter

John Gibson

Bosco
Michael
John
Joe
Joe
George

Murray
Kennedy
Ladd

Montgomery

Toland
Mullan
Ja

ison
Meeracken

McDowell
Coyle
Kelly
Donnelly

Clyde

Beattic
Reilly
Quinn

Peoples

Donnelly
Pinkerton
ONeill
Quigley

Nixon
Benton

Harraghy

Ritchie
Houston
Trainor

Toner
Conway
Kennedy

Cunningham
Moran

Kerr
Taggart

Bradley
Cole
Boyce

Smith

Wilson
Mackey

Mawhinney
Doyle
Cannon

0 Donnell
Hughes
Law
Malcolmson

Doman
Donnelly
Pinkerton

McGuire
McCauley
O'Beirne

Kearney

Harkin
Wilkinson

O'Donnell
Origan

Cremin
Devin

Tamawsky
O'Gorman
McCormack

Stewart
Turtle

Vondy
Mcilwain

Doherty
Crawford
Delany
Reid

Mc Caffrey
Gibbons
Kelly

Tuft

Glover

Conway

Power

Doherty Heapes
Daly
Moore-Fox

Sheridan
McGing
McCausland
Gribben
Donaldson
Donaldson

Gribben

Reid
Mc Caffrey
Wallace
Frey
Gibbons
Gribben

Annadale Strider M40
ArmaghAC M40
Mallusk Harriers M40
Victoria Park & (M40

Victoria Park & (M45
City of Derry Sp: M45
City of Derry Sp: M45
Ballymena Runn M45

North Belfast Ha M50
City of Derry Spi M50
Cranford AC M50
Mallusk Harriers M50

Ballymena Runn M55

NewryAC W35
Monaghan Phoer W33
AmaghAC W35

Letterkenny AC W40

Keep'erLit W45
Springwell RC W45
ArmaghAC W45
Ballymena Runn W45

Dromore AC W50
North Down AC W50

Monaghan Phoer W60

StPetersAC M35
Shettleston Harri M35
North Belfast Hai M35

BelfastR Club M40
Keep'erLit M40
ArmaghAC M40

Tir Chonaill AC  Md5
North Down AC  M45
BalymenaR  M45
Keep'erLit  M45

Inishowen AC M50
Foyle Valley AC M50
M50

Road Runners C M55

East Antrim Harri M60
Letterkenny AC  M60

Scrabo Striders M85
Clonliffe Harriers M85
Tir Chonaill AC M85

Olympian Youth { W40
Kilcoole AC W40
Ballymena Runni W35

W40

North Down AC W45
Keep'erLit W45
Springwell RC W45

Rathkenny AC W50
Portadown RC W50
North Leitrim AC W50

W55

Omagh Harriers M35
Bury AC M35

City of Derry Spa M40
Tullamore Harrie M40

AnRiochtAC  Md45
Mid Ulster AC ~ M45

Dundee Hawkhill M50
Annadale Strider M50
St Laurence O'Tc M50

NIMAA M55
Ballymena Runn( M55

Dundee HH  M60

M60
Finn Valley M50
Lifford Strabane M55

Ms5
Finn Valley M60
Ratoath Athletic ( M60
Clonliffe Harrier M65

Brow Rangers A(M75
Ballymena & Anti M85

Lagan Valley AC W35
Redeemer AC W40
Lucan AC W50
Finn Valley AC W50
NaFiannaAC W55
Veterans AC W65

Dundrum South | M65
Dundrum South | M65
Derry Track Club M70
Orangegrove AC M70

Orangegrove AC M80

Finn Valley M0
Ratoath Athletic (M60
Ratoath Athletic (M60
Lagan Valley AC M85
Clonliffe Harriers M65
Orangegrove AC M70

9.43.52
9.47.43
9.56.40
10.25.84

9:18.66
9.47.52
10.01.37
10.42.10

10.00.48
10.02.93
10.27.21
10.44.27

11.02.93

5.47.49
551.57
6.04.38

5.19.53

5.33.56
5.42.34
551.10
55249

5.33.52
6.13.23

6.01.14

42564
42853
4.41.19

4.22.89
4.42.93
4.46.68

4.18.92
43214
43215
4.45.26

45042
45246
5.22.28

5.30.89

5.25.59
53045

5.33.28
5.46.22
547.74

1.05.04
1,.06.41
1.09.21

1.28.60

1.13.26
1.14.31
1.15.52

1.10.64
1.13.47
1.20.38

1.08.10

5345
55.28

58.11
58.46

54.39
56.59

57.62
1.01.07
1.01.30

10214
1.05.65

1.00.58
1.08.18

6.87
1271
8.97
1253
7.8
5.28
96
1373

1011
837
1265
8.16
1073
9.47

1.03.59
1.18.41
1.26.67
13248
13358
1.33.58

2.01.14



JAVELIN MENS M50-59

JAVELIN M35-49

DISCUS M35-45

DISCUS WOMEN W35-75

EIC AP

FOTIIVERNEN

FRFTIIVIEN

249
329

114

282

139

11

125

185
187

146
169

178

Frank
Earl

lan
Colin
Martin

Damian
Denis
Aidan
Mark
David
John

Declan
Craig
Pearse
Lee
William

Declan

Craig

Lynsey
Siobhan

Ciara
Michelle
Nuala

Shauna

Mary

Jean
Geraldine

Rosemarie

McCrystal
Taylor

McMullan
Browne
O Donnell

Crawford
Delany
O'Donoghue
Doherty
Stewart

0 Connor

Leung
Challis

Carberry
Webster
Brennan

Leung

Challis

Glover
Grant

Burrows
O'Donnell
Dunne
Boyle

OMeara

Daly
Finnegan

Gallagher

StAnnes AC

Unattached

M70
M75

M50

Lusk Athletics Cli M50
Olympian Youth ¢ M50

Lifford Strabane M55

M55

Mullingar Harrier: M55
Lifford Strabane M55

NIMAA

Mid Ulster AC

Ms5
Ms5

M40

Ayr Seaforth AC M45
Lucan Harriers  M45
Lagan Valley AC M45
Orangegrove AC M45

Mid Ulster

M35

Ayr Seaforth AC M45

Lagan Valley AC W35
Newcastle 8D W35

Lagan Valley AC W40

Olympian
StAnne's AC
StAnne's AC

Na Fianna
North East R

Milford AC

W40

2514
18,59

38.75
31.97
2421

4125
37.29
34.15
28.19
27.98
21.39

16.63

2542

2193
127

26.87

24.02
2092



